CH \$165.00 3903710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acritas Research Limited		03/19/2019	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acritas Ltd
Street Address:	5-6 Benton Terrace
Internal Address:	Jesmond
City:	Newcastle Upon Tyne
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NE2 1QU
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3903716	ACRITAS
Registration Number:	3903719	SHARPLEGAL
Registration Number:	5294846	ACRITAS PEER MODEL
Registration Number:	5461840	ACRITAS STARS INDEPENDENTLY RATED LAWYER
Registration Number:	5568963	ACRITAS STARS INDEPENDENTLY RATED LAWYER
Registration Number:	5798267	ACRITAS 360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna La Vardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna La Vardera

TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0918

900536524

Address Line 1: One Station Place Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna M. La Vardera DML/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Acritas Research Limited Name Change#page1.tif source=Acritas Research Limited Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0919**

COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

4 * F A

ing company	
	name: Ackings Research Limites
of the mem	al General Meeting* / General meeting* (*delete as appropriate) bers of the above named company, duly convened and hel
	1910
On the	19 Tu day of Marcin 2019.
That the na	me of the company be changed to:
New name:	Acritas LTO
Signed:	Xseff18W.
Signed: *Director / s <u>ecr</u>	retary / CIC Manager (if appropriate) / administrator / administrative receive ger / receiver, on behalf of the company.

Notes:

- This form is for use by PLC's or private companies who choose to hold Annual General Meetings or general meetings for the purpose of a special resolution.
- A copy of the resolution must be delivered to Companies House within 15 days of it being passed.
- A fee of £10 is required to change the name (cheques made payable to "Companies House").
- Have you checked whether the name is available at www.companieshouse.gov.uk?
- Please provide the name and address to which the certificate is to be sent.



TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0920



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 4587274

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ACRITAS RESEARCH LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

ACRITAS LTD

Given at Companies House on 13th April 2019



RECORDED: 02/21/2020



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0921